AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
December 4, 2023
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING

+ Annex Property
* Application to the Montana Dept of Commerce State-Local Infrastructure Act of 2023 for renovations for

the Historic Shelby High (pg. 5)

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
* Regular Council Meeting, 11/20/23 (pgs. 6-7)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢ Agenda Items
* Non-Agenda Items

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

CLAIMS REPORT 11/30/23 (pgs. 8-23)

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Park & Rec Committee Minutes, 11/27/23 (pgs. 24-26)

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
* Resoluntion No. 2082 re: Annex Property (pgs. 27-29)
* Great West Task Order No. 7 — Amendment No. 1 (pgs. 30-31)

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

ADJOURN

- 0OVER FOR MEETINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

December 4, 2023

6:00 p.m. Audit Comnmittee
(Mayor, Finance Officer,

Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

December 11, 2023

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Flesch, Clark)

December 18, 2023

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

December 26, 2023

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting

(Mayor, Superintendent,

Frydenlund, Kimmet)




City Council Packet Listing

A, Agenda

B. Agenda Items
Public Hearing Publication

Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 11/20/23
Clalims Report, November 2023

Minutes of Park & Rec Committee Meeting, 11/27/23
Resolution No. 2082 re: Annex Property

Great West Task Order No. 7 — BAmendment No. 1

O W N

C. Correspondence
1. Northern Transit Interlocal December Newsletter

2.

D. Reports
1.

E. Handouts
1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

L

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4, Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council -
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5, All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council
or Staff.

6. Public meml;ers recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matier of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the

Council or City Staff
£ Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other

public members, except through the presiding officer
g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended

by a majority vote of Council members.

o e o

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information. :




The City of Shelby will hold a public hearing on Monday, December 4, 2023 at 6:30pm at Shelby City Hafl,
112 1 St 5, Shelby, MT for the purpose of obtaining public comments regarding the city’s application to
the Montana Department of Commerce State-Local Infrastructure Act of 2023 for renovations for the
Historic Shelby High, Comments may be given orally at the hearing or submitted in writing before

December 4, 2023,

Anyone who would like more information or who wants to submit suggestions should contoct Mayor
Gary Mc Dermott at (406) 434-5222,

PUBLISH: November 29t

FURNISH AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION



MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
November 20, 2023

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present were: Lyle Kimmet, Sanna Clark, Pat Frydenlund, Jayce
Yarn, Joe Flesch and Bill Moritz, Council Members: Jade Goroski,
Finance Officer; Eric Kary, Superintendent; Lorette Carter,
Community Development Director. Absent & Excused: None.

Other citizens present: Tyvler Foss & Shane Adams.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
* Regular Council Meeting, 10/2/2023
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES AS CORRECTED.
SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES — CLARK, FRYDENLUND, FLESCH,
MORITZ, YARN. NOES — NONE. KIMMET — NONE. ABRSTAIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
s AGENDA ITEMS -
* NON-AGENDA ITEMS —~ Shane Adams re: Main Street parking

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement - Tyler Foss

BUILDING INSPECTOR

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

1. City Judge’s Report, 10/31/2023

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 10/31/2023
CLARK MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
KIMMET. VOTE AYES - KIMMET, CLARK, FRYDENLUND, FLESCH,
MORITZ, YARN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTATN -~ NONE.

3. Single Audit Amendment
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPORVE THE $14,500 AUDIT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT. SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES -
KIMMET, CLARK, FRYDENLUND, FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES -
NONE. ABSENT — NONE., ABSTAIN -~ NONE.

4, Willet House Plumbing Bid
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE DRY FORK PLUMBING BID FOR
$23,000. SECONDED BY YARN. VOTE AYES - KIMMET, CLARK,
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FRYDENLUND, FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES - NONE, ABSENT —

NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

5. First State Bank CD
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE OPENING A $500,000

SECURED CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT AT FIRST STATE BANK.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - KIMMET, CLARK, FRYDENLUND,
FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

6. Landfill Engineer

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update on the projects ongoing and plans for

the next couple weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette provided notes as a handout.

ADJOURN

AT 7:15 P.M. KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES - KIMMET, CLARK, FRYDENLUND,
FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN -

NONE.

Gary McDermott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jade Goroski, Finance Officer



11/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY
10:03:46 Claim Details
For the Actounting Period: 11/23

Page: 1 of 16

Repart ID: APRPLOC

* ... Over spent expenditure
claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Docunent §/ Disa § Cash
Line # Inveice #/Inv Date/Description Line § 20 Fund Org hect  Object Proj Account
230337 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 11,146.25
Shelby ARRA-B
1 2450891 11/28/23 SRF-10220 Wastewater-Frin 10,008.00 5310 490208 610 102210
2 2450891 11/28/23 SRF-10220 Wastewater-Int 1,146.25 5310 480208 620 102210
230338 01200 U S BANK TRUST-S5PA LOCKBOX 22,200.00
Shelby ARRA-A
Loan C
1 2450890 11/28/23 SRF-11266 Wastewater-Prin 18,000,00 5310 490208 610 102210
2 2450880 11/28/23 SRE-11266 Wastewater-Int 4,200.00 5310 495208 620 102210
230339 01605 ROHLF, CHARLES U & JACQUELINE M 104.00
X 81-007 (South frontage road), milepost 17.8, T31NR2W, Section 20, Lots 8-9
1 11/28/23 Annual Sign Land Lease 150.00 2000 411201 300 101000
230340 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MT00003228
1 38742 (09/07/23 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 25,00 5210 430500 300 101000
41 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 47,10
1 3105103 16/32/23 30 Locates for 11/23 23,55 34570 5210 430500 300 101000
2 3105103 10/31/23 30 Locates for 11/23 23.55 34570 5310 430600 300 101000
230342 01201 U 8 BANK 00,00
1 2438412 11/10/23 2012 Sidewalk SID-Interest 900,00 2550 490528 620 1010480
230343 298708 00144 POSTMASTER 409,51
1 11/23/23 11/23 UB Postage 136,51 5210 430570 310 191000
2 11/23/23 11/23 UB Postage 136.50 5310 430670 310 101600
) 11/23/23 11/23 UB Poskage 136.50 5410 430870 310 101000
230344 01200 U 3 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX - 11,262.50
4th Cell-Loan 1
i 2450888 11/28/23 SRF-18423 Wastewater-Prin 8,000.00 5310 490212 510 102z10
2 2450888 11/28/23 SRF-18423 Wastewater-Int 3,262.50 5310 490212 620 102210
230345 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 44, 362,50
4th Cell-Loan 2
1 2450883 11/28/23 SRF-19439 Wastewater-Prin 24,000.00 5310 490214 610 102210
2 2450889 11/28/23 SRF-19439 Wastewater-Int 20,362.50 5310 480214 620 102210



11/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 2 of 16
10:0¢3:46 Claim Detalls Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period; 11/23

* .., Over spent expenditure
Claim Chetk Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disg & Cash
Line # Invoide #/Inv Date/Rescription Line § o # Tund Grg Aact Objact Proj BAcgount
230344 01766 MAPS INC 662.%6
1 99 11/28/23 locate tablet updates/work 331.48 34583 5210 430500 e 101000
2 99 11/28/23 locate tablet updates/work 331.48 34583 5310 430600 3ine 101000
230347 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 17.86
1 26730 11/22/23 red shop towels/cleaning 19.47 34589 1000 430200 306 101000
2 26730 11/22/23 red shop towels/cleaning 19.47 34589 5210 430500 300 101000
3 26730 11/22/23 red shop towels/cleaning 19.15 34589 5310 430600 300 101000
4 26730 11/22/23 red shop towels/cleaning 19,48 34589 5410 430830 300 101000
230348 298665 (0043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 2,313.60
1 11./10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 71.30 1000 411200 343 101000
1L/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 272.60 1000 420400 343 1010060
3 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 272,60 100¢ 420401 343 101000
4 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 158.80 1000 460445 343 191000
3 11/16/23 11/23 Gas Bill 233.70 ' 1000 460442 343 101000
[} 11/16/23 11/23 Gas Bill 111.%0 5410 430840 343 101000
T 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 196.75 100¢ 430200 343 161600
a 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 196.75 5210 430500 343 161600
g 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 196.75 5310 430600 343 131900
10 11710723 11/23 Gas Bill 196.75 5410 430830 343 101600
11 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 37.78 1000 411202 343 103000
1z 11710723 11/23 Gas Bill 37.78 5210 430520 343 101000
13 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 37.78 5310 430620 342 101000
14 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 37.76 5410 430820 343 101000
15 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 53.80¢ 5210 430500 343 101000
16 11/10/23 11/23 Gas Bill 200,80 1000 460465 343 101000
230349 01851 CT CLEANING 1,2G0.00
1 11/28/23 11/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 350 101000
2 11/28/23 11/23 Janitorlal Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 11/28/23 11/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 350 101000
4 11/28/23 11/23 Janitorial Service 75,00 5410 430829 390 1010904¢
5 11/28/23 11/23 CC Janitorial Service 900.00 1000 460442 300 101000
230350 02368 OPTUM FINANCIAL INC 25.50
1 1522517 11/15/23 HSA Service Fee 6.38 1000 410550 300 101000
2 1522517 11/15/23 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5210 430570 300 101000
3 1522517 11/15/23 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5310 430670 300 101000
4 1522517 11/15/23 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5410 430870 300 101000



11/30/23
10:03:46

- For the Accounting Period: 11/23

* ... Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

Paga: 3 of 16

Report ID: AP100

Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Doaument §/ Disc § Cash
Line Invoice §/Inv Date/Desgription Line § PO # Fund Org Acck  Object Proj Account
230351 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 43,50
1 4090284 12/01/23 12/23 Fire Alarm Monitoring 43,50 1000 420401 300 101000
230352 02563 DPHHS-LABORATCRY 24,00
1 43344 10/31/23 NCMRWA Water Sanmples 24.00 5210 430500 300 101000
230353 01200 U 35 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 5,810.00
WRE 09136
i 2451026 11/28/23 DWRC2 08 Wakter Main Imp Prin 5,000,00 5210 480207 610 102210
2 24510258 11/28/23 DNECZ 08 Wakter Main Tmp Int 810.00 5210 450207 620 102210
230354 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 9,472.50
Shelby ARRA-B
WRE 11226
1 2451025 11/28/23 Water Sys Improvement Prin 9,000.00 5210 490209 610 102210
2 2451025 11/28/23 Water Sys Improvsment Tnt 472.50 5210 490209 620 102210
2303558 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 55,853,12
11/01/23 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,950.23 1000 410360 100 101000
. 11/01/23 Clty Judge/San Madicara 42.29 1000 410360 142 101000
3 11/01/23 City Judga/Sec S5 180.81 1000 410360 141 101000
4 11/01/23 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 4,1¢ 1000 410360 145 101000
5 11/01/23 City Judge/S8ec Workers Comp 13,06 1000 410360 146 101000
6 11/01/23 City Judge/Sec PERS 151.01 1000 410360 143 1010080
7 11/01/23 City Judge Health Insurance 434,50 1500 410360 147 101000
g 11/01/23 City Judge Supplies 54,30 1000 410360 200 101000
g 11/01/23 City Judge Phone 22.76 1000 410360 344 101000
21 11/01/23 Law Enforcement 37,270.00 1000 420000 igo 101000
12 11/01/23 Law Enforcement 4,910,00 5210 420106 300 101000
13 11/01/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101300
14 11/01/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 1014000
230356 298678 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 11,658.37
1 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 113,52 1000 411200 342 101000
2 11/10/23 11/23 EBlectric Bill 189,85 1000 420400 342 101080
3 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 159.84 1000 420401 342 101000
4 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 46, 34 1000 411202 342 101000
5 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 4,34 5210 430520 342 101000
& 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 46.34 5310 430620 342 101000
? 11/10/23 11/23 Electriec Bill 46 .33 5410 430820 342 101000
8 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 110.30 1000 430200 342 101000
9 12./10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 110.30 5210 430800 342 101000
10 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 110,30 5310 430600 342 101000
11 11/18/23 11/23 Electric Bill 110.31 5410 430830 342 101000

10



11/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Paga: 4 of 1o
10:03:46 Ciaim Dekalls Report ID: APLOO
For the Accountbing Pericd: 11723

* .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor j#/Name/ Document. 4/ Disa § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line ¥ PO ¥ Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
12 11/10/23 11/23 FElectric Bill 53,50 1000 440600 342 101000
13 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 33.50 1000 460430 342 101000
14 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 67,84 1000 460465 342 1014000
15 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 307.25% 1000 460439 342 101000
16 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 828,00 1000 460442 342 101300
17 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 89,97 1000 460445 342 101400
i8 11/10/23 11/23 Blectric Bill 3,919.06 2400 430263 34z 101300
19 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 4,630.38 5210 430500 342 101000
Z0 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 429,83 5310 430600 342 101000
Z1 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 45, 3¢ 5410 430840 342 101000
22 11/10/23 11/23 Electriec Bill 56.73 1000 460430 342 101080
23 11/10/23 11/23 Electric Bill 37.12 1000 4702710} 300 101300
230357 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATICNS INC 864.07
1 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 4G. 89 1000 410550 344 101000
3 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 40.88 5210 430570 344 101000
4 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 40,89 5310 430670 344 101000
5 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 40.89 5410 430870 344 101000
6 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 18.23 1000 430200 344 101000
7 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430500 344 101000
8 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 18.22 5310 430600 344 101000
9 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 18,23 5410 430830 344 101000
10 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 170.67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 71,46 1000 420400 344 101000
12 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill T1.45 1000 420401 344 101000
13 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill T.22 1000 410200 344 101000
14 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 7,22 5210 430512 344 101000
15 11/01/23 11/23 Phone BAll 7.22 5310 430612 344 101000
16 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 7.21 5410 430812 344 101000
17 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 114,88 1000 460445 344 101600
18 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 85.58 5310 430600 344 101600
19 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 101000
20 11/01/23 11/23 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 1010600
230358 0030% PREFERRED OQFFICE EQUIPMENT 480.2¢
1 48008 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 64.06 1G00 411050 300 101000
2 48008 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 64.06 1000 410550 300 101000
3 49008 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 64,06 5210 430570 300 101000
4 489008 1i/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 64.06 5310 430670 300 101000
5 480608 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 64,05 5410 430870 300 101000
& 48028 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.41 1000 430200 360 10160C
7 48028 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop §.41 5210 4305060 300 101800
8 48028 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.40 5310 430600 300 101000
2 48028 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop .41 5410 430840 300 1014000



11/30/23

CITY OF SHELBY

Page:

5 of 18

10:03:46 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period; 11/23
* ... Over spent sxpenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Nama/ Document §/ Disa § Casgh
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line & PO Fund Org Acct  Objeot Proj Account
10 48028 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.41 1000 420500 300 101000
11 48007 11/15/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copiles CC 85.44 1000 460442 300 101000
12 47817 11/01/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 4.50 1000 411050 300 101000
13 47817 11/01/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 4.50 1000 410550 300 101500
14 47817 11/01/23 11/23 Malntenance/Copies 4,50 5210 430570 300 101000
15 47817 11/01/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 4,49 5310 430670 300 101800
i6 47817 11/01/23 11/23 Maintenance/Copies 4,50 5410 430870 300 161000
230359 E ©0111 FIRST STATE BANK 55.00
1 11/30G/23 FSB Billing ACH Crigination 18.33 5210 430570 300 101000
2 11/30/23 FSE Billing ACH Origination 18.33 5310 430670 300 101000
3 11/30/23 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18.34 5410 430870 300 101000
230360 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 23,528.75
1 2451024 11/28/23 WRF 05062 drinking wtr prin 23,000.00 5210 450204 610 102210
2 2451024 11/28/23 WRF 05062 drinking wir int 528,75 5210 490204 620 102210
230361 01200 U 5 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 91,762,50
1 2450935 11/28/23 SRF-17407 Storm Drainage Prin 30,000,00 5720 490213 610 102210
2 2450935 11/28/23 SRF-17407 Storm Drainage Int 41,762,50 5720 480213 620 162210
62 02517 VALLIT INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 45,25
1 91293 10/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 91293 10/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 91293 10/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fae 15.00 5410 430870 300 101000
4 81283 10/31/23 IVR Fee 0.08 5210 430870 o0 1010Q0
5 91293 10/317/23 IVR Fee .08 5310 430670 300 101000
6 91293 10/31/23 IVR Fee 0.09 5410 430870 300 101000
230363 01137 AQUA TECH LARCRATORY 100,00
PWSID# MTQOO0328
1 39056 11/07/23 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 100.00 34576 5210 430500 300 101000
230364 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MTOQ0D200
1 39059 11/07/23 DWI Monthly Water Test 25,00 34576 5210 430500 300 101000
230365 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MT0004936
1 39058 11/07/23 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 25,00 34576 3210 430500 300 101000

12



11/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: & of 16
10:03:46 Claim Details Report ID: ARPLOD
For the Accounting Period: 11/23

* ... Over spent expenditure
Cclaim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document: §/ pisa § Cash
Line # Invoice f#/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Asat  Object Proj hccount
230368 02623 SHELBY PAINT & HARDWARE £02.20
1 76190 10/18/23 door sweeps/breaker finder/spr &0.09 34588 1000 430200 200 101000
2 16130 10}18/23 door sweeps/breaker finder/spr 6G.10 34588 5210 430500 200 101000
3 76190 10/18/23 door sweeps/breaker finder/spr 60.10 34588 5310 430600 200 101000
4 76190 10/18/23 door sweeps/breaker finder/spr 60.10% 34588 5410 430840 200 101000
5 17048 10/31/23 soap/coupling/bushing/bashing 12.81 34588 1000 430200 200 101000
6 17048 10/31/23 soap/coupling/bushing/bashing 12,81 34588 5210 430500 200 101000
7 17048 10/31/23 soap/coupling/bushing/bashing 12.81 34588 5310 430600 200 101000
8 17048 10/31/23 soap/coupling/bushing/hashing 12.81* 34588 5410 430830 200 101000
9 76274 11/14/23 wire/pvec cap 7.86 34588 1000 430200 200 101000
10 76274 11/14/23 wire/pvc cap 7.86 34588 5210 43050C 200 101000
11 76274 11/14/23 wire/pvc cap 7.89 34588 5310 430600 200 101000
12 76274 11/14/23 wire/pve cap 7.86%* 34588 5410 430840 200 101000
13 76249 10/3)/23 cleaner-floors 14.99 34588 1000 430200 200 101000
14 76249 10/31/23 cleaner—floors 14.99 34588 5210 430500 200 101000
15 76249 10/31/23 cleaner—flooxrs 14,59 34588 5310 430600 200 101000
16 76249 10/31/23 cleaner-floors 14.99* 34588 5410 430830 200 1010C0
17 76180 10/26/23 CC foam filler/outlets/ball va 138.34 34588 1000 460442 200 101000
18 76279 1L/15/23 flag/swivel 58.47 34588 1000 460430 200 101090
19 76279 11/15/23 antifreeze/box cutter/propane 222,36 34588 1000 460430 200 101000
230367 —-98128E (1486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 11/05/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 818.52 1000 490527 610 101600
2 11/05/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 784.48 1000 490527 620 1016400
230368 298655 02586 DIS TECHNOLOGIES 951.00
1 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 1400 410550 300 101000
2 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5310 430670 300 101000
4 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126,871 5410 430870 300 101000
5 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 1600 411050 300 101000
3 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 1400 460442 360 101000
7 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54.37 1400 430200 300 101000
8 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54.37 5210 430500 300 101000
9 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,38 5310 430600 300 151004
10 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54.38 5410 430830 300 101000
11 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.20 1000 410550 300 10100¢
12 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.20 5210 430570 300 101000
13 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.20 5310 430670 300 161000
14 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.20 5410 430870 300 101000
15 12696 11/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16,20 1600 411030 300 1GL000G



11/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 7 of 16
10:03:46 Claim Details Report ID: AP1GC
For the Accounting Period: 11/23
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Chack Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Diga § Cash
Line # Invoice f#/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Cbjest Proj Account
230369 01180 CULLIGAN 563.5Q
1 1159605 10/31/23 salt/ice melt 100,00 34565 1000 460442 200 101000
2 1159605 10/31/23 salt/ice melt 100,00% 34585 1000 411200 200 101000
3 1159605 10/31/23 salt/ice melt 100,00 34565 1000 460465 200 101000
4 1159605 10/31/23 salt/ice melt 263,50 34565 1600 460430 200 101000
230370 01946 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR 254.39
preventative maintenance and tune-up
1 49809 10/30/23 CFD furnace maintenance 254,35 34476 1000 420400 300 161000
230371 02639 BTI MONTANA 344.85
1 15100 10/25/23 RFD galvanized nipple 19.59 34475 1000 420401 200 101000
Z CL8687 10/31/23 RED fuel 324.96 34475 1000 420401 230 101000
230372 02638 JONES LEGAL SERVICES 520,63
i B33 11/01/23 10723 Legal Services 130.18 1000 411100 350 101000
2 5331 11/01/23 10/23 Legal Bervices 130.15 5210 430513 350 101000
3 5331 11/01/23 20/23 Legal Services 130,16 5310 430613 35¢ 101000
4 5331 11/01/23 106/23 Lagal Services 130.16 5410 430813 350 101000
13 01483 5WS EQUIPMENT 37,317.50
Approved by council ?7/17/23
1 5331 10/31/23 20 dumpstera/2 20 yd container 37,317.50%* 34562 5410 430830 200 101000
230374 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 4,000.00
1 74382 10/23/23 € new tires/mounting-sand truc 3,370.00% 34569 1000 430200 369 101000
2 74414 10/25/23 water pump/collant/labor 510,00% 34569 1000 440600 300 101000
3 74425 10/25/23 2 dismount/remount winter tire 120,00 34569 5410 430830 300 101000
230375 02412 CORE & MAIN Z,884.68
1 923573 10/24/23 hydrant oil/valve repair kit 2,884.68 34568 5210 430500 200 101000
230376 02057 FASTENAL COMPANY 505.26
1 230551 10/31/23 lynch pins/anapper pins 20,38 34561 1000 430200 200 101000
2 230551 10/31/23 lynch pins/snapper pins 20.39 34561 5210 430500 200 101000
3 230551 10/31/23 lyneh pins/snapper pins 20.38 34561 5310 430600 200 101000
4 230551 10/31/23 lynch pins/snapper pins 20.39* 34561 5410 430840 200 101000
bo] 230456 10/24/23 stainless steel nuts & bolts 342.16 345686 5210 430500 200 101000
6 230551 10/31/23 cotter pins/drill bits 23,38 34574 1000 430200 200 101000
7 230551 10/31/23 cotter pins/driil bits 20.39 34574 5210 430500 200 101000
8 230551 10/31/23 cotter pins/drill bits 20.39 34574 5310 430600 200 101000
9 230551 10/31/23 cotter pins/drill bits 20,39* 34574 5410 430840 200 101008
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claim Check Vandor ##/Name/ Document §/ pise § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Desoription Line § PO # Fund Org Bact  Chject Proj Adcount
230377 (2045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 5,459.96
1 204388 11/01/23 floor dri 11.%9 34564 1000 430200 200 101000
2 204388 11/01/23 floor dri 13i.99 34564 5210 430500 200 101000
3 204388 11/01/23 floor dri 11.99 34564 5310 430600 200 101000
4 204388 11/01/23 floor dri 11.99% 34564 541¢ 430840 200 101000
5 204451 11/01/23 brake cleaner/washer fluid 31.08 34564 100G 430200 200 103000
% 204451 11/01/23 brake cleanar/washer fluid 31,10 34564 5210 430500 200 1G1000
7 204451 11/01/23 brake cleaner/washer fluid 31.10 34564 5310 430600 200 101000
8 204451 11/01/23 brake cleaner/washer fluid 31.10% 34564 5410 430840 200 101000
9 204532 11/02/23 glass cleaner/towels/wipes 50.04* 34564 5410 430830 200 1o1000
10 204012 10/25/23 truck chains—sander 1,027.96 34564 1000 430200 200 101000
11 911982 11/07/23 hdpro tablet/code reader 965.00 34585 1000 430200 200 101000
12 911982 11/07/23 hdpro tablet/code reader 965.00 34585 5210 430500 200 101000
13 911982 11/07/23 hdpro tablet/code reader 965.00 34585 5310 430600 200 101000
14 911982 11/07/23 hdpro tablet/code reader 965.00* 34585 5410 430840 200 101¢00
15 204757 11/08/23 floor dri 7 12.15 34585 1000 430200 200 101000
16 204757 11/08/23 floor dri 12,15 34585 5210 430500 200 101000
17 204757 11/08/23 floor dri 12.15 34585 5310 430600 200 101000
18 204757 11/08/23 floor dri 12,15* 34585 5410 430840 200 101000
19 2085428 11/21/23 6" pliers/7" cutting disc 11.94 34585 1000 430200 200 101000
20 205428 11/21/23 6" pliers/7" cutting disc 11.9% 34585 5210 430500 200 101000
Z1 205428 11/21/23 6" pliers/7" cutting disc 11.9% 34585 5310 430600 200 101000
z2 205428 11/21/23 6" pliers/7" cutting disc 11.96% 34585 5410 430840 200 101000
23 205525 11/22/23 filters 9.35 34585 1000 430200 200 101000
24 205525 11/22/23 filters 9.34 34585 5210 430500 200 101000
25 205525 11/22/23 filters 9.34 34585 5310 430600 200 101000
26 205525 11/22/23 filters 9.34* 34585 5410 430840 200 101000
27 205273 11/17/23 headlight bulb 19,58 34585 1000 430200 200 101000
28 906307 10/23/23 AD-HF hydraulic filter 195.84% 34585 5410 430840 200 101000
230378 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 433.68
1 362359 10/25/23 wiper blades 37.5L% 34563 1600 440600 200 101000
2 362042 10/18/23 barttery-mowar 37.50 34563 1000 460430 200 101000
3 363251 11/15/23 S5w-40 oil 35.86% 34586 1000 440600 200 101000
4 362772 11/03/23 windshield fluid 6.43 34586 1000 430200 200 101000
5 363645 11/27/23 3/8 sccket set 36.79 34586 1000 430200 200 101000
6 363275 11/16/23 heatercord-headbolt 60.34% 34586 5410 430840 200 101000
7 363644 11/27/23 antifreeze 91.14% 34586 5410 430840 200 101000
8 362926 11/07/23 grease coupler/air freshner §.02 34586 1000 430200 200 101000
9 362926 11/07/23 grease coupler/air freshner g.01 34586 5210 430500 200 101000
10 362926 11/07/23 grease coupler/air freshner g8.01 34586 5310 430600 200 101000
11 362926 11/07/23 grease coupler/air freshner 8.0L1* 34586 5410 430830 200 101000
12 363177 11/13/23 5w-30 oil 12,41 34586 1000 430200 200 101000
13 363177 11/13/23 Sw-30 oil 12.41 345863 52190 430500 200 161000
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Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Digc % Cash
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14 383177 11/13/23 5w-30 oil 12.41 34586 5310 430600 200 101000
15 363177 21713723 5w-30 oil 12,41+ 34588 5410 430830 200 101000
16 363189 11/14/23 glass wiples 1.50 3458% 10400 430200 200 101000
17 363189 11/14/23 glass wiples 1.49 34586 5210 430500 200 101000
18 363189 11/14/23 glass wiples 1.48 34584 5310 430600 200 10i6co
19 363189 11/14/23 ylass wiplas 1.45%* 34586 5410 430830 200 101000
20 363445 11/21/23 6.5" pliars/diag cut 2.588 34586 1000 430200 200 101000
21 363445 11/21/23 6,5" pliars/diag cut 2.99 34586 52110 430500 200 101000
22 363445 11/21/23 6.5" pliars/diag cut 2.99 345886 5310 430600 200 101000
23 363445 11/22/23 6.5" pliars/diag cut 2.99% 34585 5410 430830 200 101000
24 363506 11/22/23 1/2 ext bar/1/2" breaker bar 7,11 34586 1000 430200 200 101000
25 363506 11/22/23 1/2 ext bar/1/2" breaker bar 7.13 34586 5210 430500 200 101000
26 363506 11/22/23 1/Z ext bar/1/2" breaker bar 1.13 34586 5310 430600 200 101000
27 363506 11/22/23 1/2 ext bar/l/2" breaker bar 7.13% 34586 5410 430830 200 101000
230379 01700 ORKIN, INC 711,82
1 11/01/22 Pocol Year in Advance 702.66 1000 460445 300 101000
2 252277000 11/01/23 Pool 11/23 15,16 1000 460445 300 101000
230380 01470 RMR AGGREGATE 21, 530,80
4668 11/05/23 crushed base/spec crushed/ 21,530,80% 1000 430200 400 101000
230381 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 293,74
1 296526 06/30/23 pine sol-case 27.18 34567 o000 430200 200 101000
z 296526 06/30/23 pine sol-case 27.18 34587 5210 430500 200 101000
3 296526 06/30/23 pine sol-case 27.18 34567 5310 430600 200 101000
4 296526 06/30/23 pine sol-case 27.18%* 34567 5410 430830 200 101000
5 3199447 11/06/23 pine-scl clasaner 13.5% 34578 1000 430200 200 101000
[} 319944A 11/06/23 pine-sol cleanar 13.59 34578 5210 430500 200 101000
7 319944a 11/06/23 pine-sol cleaner 13,59 34578 5310 430600 200 101000
8 3195443 11/06/23 pine-sol cleaner 13.59%* 34578 5410 430830 200 101000
9 324441 11/17/23 disinfectant/garbage bags/tiss 130,66 34088 1000 460442 200 101000
230382 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 247,64
1 35532084 11/06/23 dab n seal/2024 wall calande 13.89 34181 1000 410550 200 101000
2 35532084 11/06/23 dab n seal/2024 wall calande 13.99 34151 5210 430570 200 181000
3 35532084 11/06/23 dab n seal/2024 wall calande 14.00 34191 5310 430670 200 1018060
4 35532084 11/06/23 dab n seal/2024 wall calande 14,00 34191 5410 430870 200 101000
5 35532483 11/06/23 2024 wall calanders 8,99 34191 1000 410550 200 101000
6 35532483 11/06/23 2024 wall calanders 8.99 34191 5210 430570 200 101000
7 35532483 11/06/23 2024 wall calanders 9.00 34191 5310 430670 200 101000
8 35532483 11/06/23 2024 wall czalanders 9.00 34191 5410 430870 200 101000
] 35532483 11/06/23 2024 wall calanders 9.00 34191 1040 430200 200 101000
1aQ 35532483 11/06/23 2024 wall calanders 9.00 34191 5210 430500 200 101000
11 35532483 11/06/23 2024 wall calanders 9.00 34191 5310 430600 200 101000
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’
Claim  Chedk Vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Disa 3 Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § FO i Fund Org Acet  Cbiect Proj Account
12 35532483 11/06/23 2024 wall calanders 9.00% 34191 3410 430830 200 101000
13 35532146 11/06/23 rubber bands/mailing seals 27.17 34192 1000 410550 200 101000
14 35532146 11/06/23 rubber bands/mailing seals 27.18B 34192 5210 430570 200 101000
15 35532146 11/06/23 rubber bands/mailing seals 27.17 34192 5310 430670 200 101000
16 35532146 11/06/23 rubber bands/mailing seals 27.17 34192 5410 430870 200 101000
17 35532146 11/06/23 tape dispenser 1.49 34192 1000 430200 200 103000
18 35532146 11/06/23 tape dispenser 1.50 34192 5210 430500 200 101000
19 35532146 11/06/23 tape dispenser 1.50 34192 5310 430600 200 101600
20 35532146 11/06/23 tape dispenser 1.50* 34192 5410 430840 200 101000
230383 01969 GREAT FALLS SBAND & GRAVEL INC 9,340.02
1 56347 10/20/23 asphalt 5/8 1,155.77 1000 430200 900 161000
2 56393 10/30/23 paving 6th ave & 4th st 3,6467.00 1000 430200 900 101000
3 56394 10/30/23 bst ave se paving 4,517.25 1000 430200 900 101000
230384 02648 MARTAS FAIR BQARD 5,000.00
1 11/07/23 TBID John King Music 5,000,.00% 7199 460301 701 101000
230385 02359 DPHES 515.00
1 P10382 11/15/22 Swim Pool 2024 License 200.00 1000 460445 300 101090
2 5310949 11/15/22 Splash Park 2024 License 75,00 1000 460445 300 101000
3 TLO697 11/15/22 Williamson Cmpgd 2024 License 120,00 1000 460437 300 101000
4 TL0698 11/15/22 Sheloole Cmpgd 2024 License 120.00 1000 460439 300 101000
230386 02639 BTI MONTANA 10,473,36
1 CL8521 10/31/23 fuel-terry/water 363,41 34571 5210 430500 230 101000
2 CL8521 10/31/23 fuel-garbagas 901,83 34571 5410 430830 230 101000
3 CL8S21 10/31/23 fuel-diesel-streets 421,36 34571 1000 430200 230 101000
4 CL8521 10/31/23 Ffuel-diesel/streets £27.06 34571 1000 430200 230 101000
5 (L8521 10/31/23 fusl-strests 750.00 34571 1500 430200 230 101000
6 CL8521 10/31/23 fuel-water 790.00 34571 5210 430500 230 101000
7 CL8521 10/31/23 fuel-sewer 787.938 34571 5310 430600 230 101000
g 714183 11/01/23 dyed diesel/landfill 2,414.91 34579 5410 430840 230 101600
9 912198 10/25/23 15w40 drum cil/hyd oil drum 2,3%3.83 34579 5410 430840 230 101400
10 19691 11/01/23 mallet/batteries 34,47* 34579 5410 430830 200 101000
11 20152 11/06/23 batteries 4,15 34579 1400 430200 200 101000
12 20152 11/06/23 batteries 4.79 34579 5210 430500 200 101000
13 20152 11/06/23 batteries 4.75 34579 5310 430600 200 101000
14 20152 11/06/23 batteries 4.74% 34579 5410 430830 200 141000
15 19556 10/30/23 base beard heater thermostat 9.00 34579 10600 430200 200 101000
16 19556 10/30/23 base board heater thermostat 9.00 34579 5210 430500 200 101000
17 19556 10/30/23 base board heater thermostat 8.99 345739 5310 430600 200 101008
18 14556 10/30/23 base board heater thermostat 9.00* 34579 5410 430830 200 101006
19 19755 11/01/23 keys 0.38 34579 1600 430200 200 10100¢
20 19755 11/01/23 keys 0.37 34579 5210 430500 200 10100¢
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Claim Check vendor #/Name/ Docunent 4/ Pisag & Cash
Lina # Invoice #{/Inv Date/Daescription Line 4 PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
21 19755 11/01/23 keys 0.38 34579 5310 430600 200 101000
22 18755 11/01/23 keys 0.38% 34579 5410 430830 200 101000
23 20250 11/07/23 spade bits 2,74 34579 1000 430200 200 101000
24 20250 11/07/23 spade bits 2.1 34579 5210 430500 200 101000
25 20250 11/07/23 spade bits 2.75 34579 5310 430600 200 101000
26 20250 11/07/23 spade bits 2.75% 34579 5410 430830 200 101000
27 19804 11/02/23 keys 1.50* 34579 1000 440600 200 101000
28 19658 10/31/23 screws/fastenars 0,60% 34579 1000 440600 200 101000
29 19572 10/30/23 1/2" nipple/screws 1,79% 3457% 1000 440600 200 101000
] 19554 10/30/33 1/2" nipple/balts-nuts 2,12%* 3457% 1000 440600 200 101000
31 19044 10/25/23 lighter-for furnace 7.49 34579 1000 460445 200 101000
3z 19697 11/01/23 shovel 58,99 34579 1000 430200 200 101000
33 19689 11/01/23 furnace Filters 71.56 34579 1000 460442 200 101000
34 19847 10/31/23 door lock set 32.99 34579 5210 430500 200 - 101000
35 718568 11/15/23 megaplex grease/DEF fluid 387.52* 345387 5410 430840 200 101000
36 21602 11/22/23 padlocks/well field 233.88 34587 5210 430500 200 101000
37 21085 11/16/23 1/3hp sump pump-prison lift 159.99 34587 5310 430600 200 101000
38 21613 11/22/23 5/8 serew hook 6.79%* 34587 1000 440600 200 101000
39 22075 11/28/23 8x1.75 plastic wheel 17.59 34587 1000 430200 200 101.000Q
40 21499 11/21/23 electic tape/socket driver 10,87 34587 1000 430200 200 101000
21498 11/21/23 electic tape/sockst driver 10.87 34587 5210 430500 200 101000
2 21499 11/21/23 electic tape/socket driver 10.886 34587 5310 430600 200 101000
43 21489 11/21/23 electic tapa/socket driver 10,87 34587 5410 430840 200 101000
44 21951 11/27/23 battery/staples/drill bits 13,49 34587 1000 430200 200 101000
45 21851 11/27/23 battery/staples/drill bits 13.49 34587 5210 4303500 - 200 101000
46 21951 11/27/23 battery/staples/drill bits 13.49 34387 5310 430600 200 101000
47 21951 11/27/23 battery/staples/drill bits 13.49* 34587 5410 430840 200 101006
!
230387 01834 FIRE PRCGRAMS 2,593,00
1 232638 11/01/23 CFD reporting programs 2,593.00 34478 1000 420400 300 101000
230388 02064 PEWNGUIN MANAGEMENT INC 1,572.00
1 76401 11/01/23 CFD edispatch services 1,572,00 34477 1000 420400 300 101000
230389 00083 MARTAS HEALTHCARE 150.00
1 76401 11/06/23 DOT physical — Huater 150,00 34572 1000 430200 300 101000
230390 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 108.92
1 5183873210 11/13/23 Restock Medicine Cabinet 27.23 1000 410550 200 101000
2 5183873210 11/13/23 Restock Medicine Cabinet 27.23 5210 430570 200 101000
3 5183873210 11/13/23 Restock Medicine Cabinet 27.23 5310 430670 200 101000
4 5183873210 11/13/23 Restock Medicine Cabinet 27.23 5410 430870 200 101000
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Claim  Check Vendor #/Nama/ Document §/ Diag § Cagh
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Atet  Object Proj Account
230391 02615 NORMAN'S SPORT & WESTERN 309.85
1 10/27/23 clothing allowance-lampert 34.98% 3457117 1000 430200 220 101000
2 10/27/23 clothing allowance-lampert 34,98* 34577 5210 430500 220 101008
3 18/27/23 clothing allowance-lampert 34,97* 34577 5310 430600 220 101000
4 10/27/23 clothing allowance-lampert 34.97%%* 34577 5410 430830 220 101000
5 11/09/23 clothing allowance-bentley 42 .49% 34577 1000 430200 220 101400
& 11/098/23 clething allowance-bentley 42,49 34577 5210 430500 200 101000
7 11/09/23 clothing allowance-bentley 42 AQ% 34577 5310 430600 220 151000
8 11/09/23 clothing allowance-bentley 42,48% 34577 5410 430830 220 141000
230392 499998 LORETTE MARIE CARTER 3z.75
Northern Transit Interlocal
1 11/14/23 mileage Carter 32.75* 100G 411050 370 141000
230393 0G037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 1,087.61
1 231253 11/06/23 &" flangad gate wvalve 1,087,610 34573 5210 430500 200 101000
230394 01946 ALY SEASON HEATING & AIR 1,811,62
L 49804 11/10/23 repair of shop heaters/overhea 452.91 34575 1000 430200 300 1010G0
2 49804 11/10/23 repair of shop heaters/overhea 452 .91 34575 5210 430500 300 101000
3 49804 11/10/23 repair of shop heaters/overhea 452.90 34575 5310 430600 300 101000
4 49804 11/10/23 repair of shop heatera/overhea 452,90 34575 5410 430840 300 101000
230395 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 2,350.00
1 3 11/63/23 7/23-11/23 Consult & Monitor 2,350.00 5410 430840 350 101000
230396 01783 CRRPET GUYS LLC 1,154.20
1 2413 11/13/23 coffee spot 10.80%* . 1000 411202 300 101000
2 2413 11/13/23 coffee spot 10.6G0* 5210 430520 300 161000
3 2413 11/13/23 coffee spot 10.00% 5310 43062¢ 300 101000
4 2413 11/13/23 coffeas spot 10.00% 5410 430820 300 101000
5 2422 11/26/23 carpets cleaning 278.55* 1000 411202 300 101000
3 2422 11/26/23 carpets cleaning 278.55* 5214 430520 300 101000
7 2422 11/26/23 carpets cleaning 278.55% 5310 430620 300 101000
8 2422 11/26/23 carpets cleaning 278.55% 5410 430820 300 101000
230397 02647 RUDD & COMPANY PLLC 20,114.60
1 358416 10/31/23 Rudit FYE 2023 5,000.00 100G 410530 350 101000
2 358416 10/31/23 Audit FYE 2023 5,000.0¢ 5210 410530 350 101000
3 358416 10/31/23 Audit FYB 2023 5,000.00 5310 410530 350 101000
4 358416 10/31/23 Audit FYE 2023 5, 000.0¢ 5410 410530 350 101040
5 358416 10/31/23 BMS auditor access fee—annual 28.50¢ 1000 410530 350 101060
6 358416 10/31/23 BMS auditor access fee-annual 28,50 5210 410530 350 1010060
1 356416 10/31/23 BMS auditor access fee-annual 28.50 5310 410530 350 101000
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Claim Check vendor {t/Name/ Document §/ Diso § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acot  Object Proj Account
8 358416 10/31/23 BMS auditor access fee-annual 28,50 5410 110530 350 101000
230398 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING TNC 1,550.00
1 21-1-023 11/17/23 Rail Safety 1,550.00 1000 470120 790 1010Q0
230399 02601 NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC LLC 11,675.18
1 1540 11/16/23 house #2 electrical 11,675,18~* 2940 470000 350 2293 101000
230400 02585 PONDERQOSA PUBLICATIONS LLC 201.40
1 32311 11/01/23 hearing MT Historic Pres Grant 24,00% 1000 4604565 300 101000
2 31232 10/18/23 City job opening posting 5.05 1000 430200 300 101000
3 31232 10/18/23 city job opening posting 5.08 5210 430500 300 101000
4 31232 10718723 city job opening posting 5.05 5310 430600 300 101000
5 31232 10/18/23 City job opening posting 5.05 5410 430830 3oo 181400
5 31887 10/25/23 City job opening posting 5.05 1¢00 430200 300 101000